
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO.  2020- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

TO CONTRACT NO. C19-0091, ISSUED TO ASPLUNDH 

TREE EXPERT LLC, DOVER, DE, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$350,000.00. 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on August 27, 2019, adopted 

Resolution No. 2019-357, entitled “A RESOLUTION AWARDING AN OPEN-END 

CONTRACT TO ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT LLC, DOVER, DE, FOR THE FURNISHING 

OF TREE TRIMMING AND REMOVAL FOR OH LINE CLEARANCE FOR THE ELECTRIC 

UTILITY – DISTRIBUTION DIVISION”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the management personnel of the Electric Utility has requested that an 

amendment be made to contract awarded to Asplundh Tree Expert LLC, Dover, DE for the 

furnishing of Tree Trimming and Removal for OH Line Clearance for the Electric Utility – 

Distribution Division as authorized by Resolution No. 2019-357: said amendment is made 

necessary to allow continued work secured under the 2020 Budget Year Funding through August 

31, 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of 

$350,000.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #2 to Contract No. C19-0091, issued to Asplundh Tree Expert LLC, 

Dover, DE, in the amount of $350,000.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

 Adopted: 

______________________________

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

______________________________

City Clerk 

171



$ ytpeland

Apil7,2020

TO: THE MAYOR AND COLTNCIL

Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No' 2

Contract No. C I 9-009 I
Tree Trimming and Removal for the Electric Utility - Distribution Division

Asplundh Tree ExPert LLC, Dover, DE

WearerequestingthatanamendatorysupplementalcharrgeorderbeissuedtoContractNo.
Cl9-0091, issueJ to Asplundh free fxpirt LLC, Dover, DE for the fumishing of Tree

Trimming and Removal fir oH Line clearance for the Electric Utility - Distribution Division'

This coniract was authorized by Resolution No. 2019-357, adopted by City Council on August

27,2019.

The change order requested, in the amount of $350,000.00, provides for the allowance of

continued*work secured under the 2020 Budget Year Funding tlrough August 31,2020'

This change order plus change order #1 ($150,000.00) rep-resents an increase of approximately

63.6364oh over the original contract amount of $5 50,000'00 '

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-1 1'1 et seq'

REPORT

RDirl
Encl.

S

Ro E. Di Jr.

Business Administrator

Prittel 1,,1 Rccrckd papet



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

1(4v . S.o -,r- a-l8 zP

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEPARTMENT: iS

PROJECT NAME

roNlFROM: Jno11 $"Yte

Name/Address of
Contractor: SPLU^J IG€, t0 o

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages if necessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity of this change order.
+(Documentation from contractor, engineer, etc.)

tNc05-(3sE- cON-\(LGc: -,oi8r- 7o (lu,<:rr/ CO|\-I-irJ t,t.ES \,JOQE

Se-c uru-> u xtue rz- ?O2O S,roce:- YeaC- Fur.ltiNG . GaouaH fluca\r-- 2ozo-

sm oooOriginal Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

APPROVED BY: -\oU^ b"\ e-
P.tr/typeV

-lo\^ \. r\i a-

$

$

$

453 oooa
4:-

15C).c.&

j- ?o
S

CHANGE ORDERS CANNOT EXCEED 20% OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:
J ler.

Account # o- E51
O'oE-Ss- 5\? - qooa- 52ooo EAGf 9'IS.ooa

*
(

CC: Purchasing Division

o - o5-.5t- so ?--
.\o-r- - gg3(,1 G*r) I tirJ,@

a

) ( F-"56\

-1;{<!l,: { jF,ooe $r.

This is a request for change order #-l to Contract # Z.Ott- ?6 for:

Project Name Tfuee- -, a-rrar"r rto G t Revnovc u &

NOTE:

$---t-9-5-o-Qqq:-



WEEX ENDING Cr!w3 Gev4 Cr€w 5
sluea/Dilk Zimko{sli/Smitt xatuoski,d.l

55FI 70Fr
92,31132 51319s 51.33&
9s,7eo.so ss,27e.e 5251360
50.00 s7,15e.se 50 d
so.@ s7,@.5o sod
so.m s7,173.* 5o o0

so.N 9s.3so.3e tom
so.@ s1.56s16 So 00

so.m 96,0., 6a 90 0o

to.d s6,t11.e2 so00
9o 00 55,266.r. S0 00

573&o
s230.6
s736.@
sr,3@.@
s73@@
sr.s.6
srJe.@

Cr€w E Crew9 Oew 10

5!.56 70 5r,.56.70 51156.70 5r"/166-70 9r,101.@

fici.r,1,,*

ESTIrnalr_9

no7,5L72 s2t5sso 9107,' naPrLo! Je,4rz00 
'a/li-to 

s1.667o s1,.56.ro s,..56ro s110.0 s12r.63.6e




